

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1   3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A00001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3/22/2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 35-9095-12	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY Supply Officer (Code 3410) Naval Research Laboratory Phone: 202-767-2022 E-mail: georgianna.romero@nrl.navy.mil	CODE N00173	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) Purchasing Officer (Code 3410) Naval Research Laboratory 4555 Overlook Avenue, S.W. Washington, DC 20375-5329	CODE N00173	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  All Quoters			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N00173-12-Q-0060
			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) Jan 4, 2012
			<input type="checkbox"/>	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
			<input type="checkbox"/>	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  
 (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Continued on page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
	Georgianna Romero
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of Contracting Officer)	3/22/2012

This amendment is issued to reopen and extend the Request for Quotation (RFQ) closing date and to answer questions regarding the specifications.

The above referenced order is amended as follows:

Reopen and extend the RFQ to 03/30/2012 at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. All previously received quotations will be considered.

The below questions and answers do apply to the RFQ:

Question: The number of rooms changed... which room number did we add?

Answer: There are 32 rooms, add #3206 and foyer entrance #3407

Question: What is the number of rubber transitions?

Answer: 4

Question: What are the working hours?

Answer: 7:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Question: What is the correct carpet color?

Answer: Mannington Commercial is the manufacturer. Mannington Commercial Carthage 4 and the carpet color is Cantera Pointe (CAPO).

Question: What are the rules about the base cove?

Answer: On need to remove one room cove base.

Question: What about the safe in the room?

Answer: The safe will be move close by for carpet to be replaced and put back where it was.

Question: Clearance emergency feet?

Answer: Have half of the hallway carpet removed for space for emergency escape for people to walk thru, office rooms first and hallways last.

Question: Loose items in offices need to be boxed?

Answer: The shelves, cabinets and desks will be empty for them to move it around. People in these office will take care of emptying the shelves, desk, etc...

Question: Dumpster for demo?

Answer: Dumpster is their responsibility, not NRL's and it must be removed off government property.

Question: On page 2 of 11 in the second paragraph, in the fourth sentence it reads "as per drawings". Are these drawings available for download or pick up?

Answer: Pick up or email.

No additional questions will be accepted regarding this RFQ. All other terms and conditions will remain the same.